





MARITIME’S INTERROGATORY DEFICIENCIES AS OF 3/12

No.

_Text of the Interrogatory

Maritime’s Response

What is still missing

Identify, by call sign and location, each site-based
authorization for which a station was placed in
operation and the date on which each such station
was placed in operation

Responded that “[e]ach facility was
placed into operation on the date
construction was completed.”

Identified completion dates for only
28 of the 124 facility locations at
issue

The date construction was completed
for each station

Identify, by call sign and location, each site-based
authorization with a station for which Maritime has
end users paying for AMTS services

Stated that it leases spectrum to a
number of entities in a number of
states around the country but not
which entity leases which call sign
and location

For each call sign and location at
issue, the end user(s) paying Maritime
for AMTS services (including lessees)

11

Identify any period of time during which any
station at issue was not interconnected

Described how certain stations were
interconnected

The time period, if any, during which
a station was not interconnected

13

Identify each site-based authorization for which a
station is currently operating and whether that
station has been in continuous operation

2/6: No response
2/8: No response

2/28: Look to Table 2 which
Maritime claimed “includes a
designation of the status of each of
the sites” but the chart did not
identify which calls signs and
locations were currently operating

Each site-based authorization for
which a station is currently operating
and whether that station has been in
continuous operation
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No.

Text of the Interrogatory

Maritime’s Response

What is still missing

20

Identify, by call sign and location, whether the site-
based authorizations at issue were properly
constructed in accordance with the relevant
licenses

2/6: All of the stations were
constructed in accordance with the
relevant licenses except for those
where there were minor variations as
reported to the

Commission

2/28 in Response to Motion to
Compel: look to supplemental
interrogatory answers filed
concurrently but that Further
Supplemental Response does not
contain any response to Interrogatory
No. 20

Which of the stations were constructed
in variance to the license requirements




